Chandigarh. 

b) Registration fees of Rs.5000/- @18% 
GST= Rs.5900/- (Non Refundable) through 
offline Mode in the shape of Demand Draft 
in favour of “HARYANA TOURISM 
CORPORATION LTD.” Payable at 
Chandigarh. 

3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) i.e. 
Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh 
Only) 

The interested bidder shall have to deposit 
EMD i.e. Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 
Lakh Only)(Refundable)   through offline 
Mode in the shape of Demand Draft in favor 
of  “HARYANA TOURISM 
CORPORATION LTD.” Payable at 
Chandigarh. 

4. 
Date of Start / Close of Online 
Auction 

On  19.12.2025 (from 12:15PM till 01:00 
PM) 

IMPORTANT NOTE(S):-

[...]

No. Name of Activity Reserve price + GST (18%) Annual Average 
turnover during last 
three financial years 

i.e. upto 2024-25 
1.  Licensing for setting up and 

running of Food Stalls (in the 
Food Court & other specified 
places in Mela Ground) 

Rs.1,25,00,000/- (Rs. One Crore 
Twenty Five Lakh Only) + GST 
18% 

Rs.60,00,000/- 
(Rupees Sixty Lakh 
Only) 

GENERAL INFORMATION TO BIDDERS & ELIGIBILITY FOR PARTICIPATION 

1. The Bidders can download the e-Auction documents from the Portal: 
(https://eauction.gov.in). 

2. The intending bidders before participation in the Online Auction/ bidding process will

[...]

3.  To be eligible to participate in the Online Auction. He/She will be required to make 
offline payment of E-Service Fee, Registration fees & EMD as per details provided in 
table at point no. 2 & 3. 

4. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) i.e. Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh only) in 
the shape of DD is to be submitted by the bidders only through offline mode. 

NOTE:- If the Online Auction for same are cancelled or recalled on any grounds, the 
e-Service fee of Rs.1000/-@18% GST=1180/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred 
Eighty only) & Registration fees of Rs.5000/-@18% GST=5900/- (Rupees Five 
Thousand Nine Hundred only) will not be refunded to the bidders. 

5. The prospective bidder may also contact Haryana Tourism for any query/ 
process regarding e-auctioning. Contact  

Head Office, HTC/ Activity Head 0172-2702955-57 
Mob. 9588500969, 9812257578 

Surajkund Mela Secretariat / Nodal  Officer  Tel:0129-2513000/ 2988666,